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Office of Labor Market Informatior

Nonfarm Wage and Salary Employment (SA)
Total Resident Employment (SA)

Ul Covered Total Employment
Ul Covered Private Employment

Unemployment (SA)
Percent Unemployed (SA)

Initial Claims
Continued Weeks Claimed

Total Average Weekly Wage
Private Average Weekly Wage

Average Weekly Earnings (Construction)
Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing)

Colorado LMI Data Overview

Employment
Dec-19 Nov-19
2,803,500 2,802,100
3,096,379 3,088,256
Q22019 Q12019
2,732,783 2,683,333
2,300,720 2,261,024

Unemployment

Dec-19
80,220
2.5%

Dec-19
10,316
96,240

Q22019
$1,128
$1,138

Dec-19

$1,161.96
$1,099.29

Nov-19
82,362
2.6%

Nov-19
8,960
70,111

Wages and Earnings

Q1 2019
$1,231
$1,255

Nov-19

$1,126.51
$1,123.51

Dec-18
2,746,900
3,015,144

Q22018
2,671,430
2,249,615

Dec-18
113,534
3.6%

Dec-18
9,797
93,260

Q22018
$1,075
$1,083

Dec-18

$1,040.78
$1,088.55

CO Unemployment Insurance Trust Fund

Employer Contributions
Benefits Paid

Average Weekly Benefit Amount
Duration (weeks)

End of Month Balance

Nov-19

$48,043,864
$27,277,096

$451.51
11.95

Oct-19

$28,121,930
$27,292,697

$456.61
13.64

Nov-18

$39,670,636
$25,890,315

$432.76
12.32

$1,150,671,549 $1,132,128,799 $960,958,453

Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers

Not seasonally adjusted

Denver-Aurora-Lakewood
US City Average
(Most current data available for all categories)

Nov-19
271.142
257.208

Sep-19
270.974
256.759

Nov-18
263.679
252.038

December 2019

Change from previous:

Period
1,400
8,123

49,450
39,696

Year
56,600
81,235

61,353
51,105

Change from previous:

Period
(2,142)
(0.2)

1,356
26,129

Year
(33,314)
(1.0)

519
2,980

Change from previous:

Period
($103)
($117)

$35.45
($24.22)

Year
$53
$55

$121.18
$10.74

Change from previous:

Period

$19,921,934
($15,600)

($5.10)
(1.69)

$18,542,750

Period
0.1%
0.2%

Year

$8,373,228
$1,386,781

$18.75
(0.37)

$189,713,095

% Change from previous:

Year
2.8%
2.1%
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