

## **Colorado LMI Data Overview**

Office of Labor Market Information				December 2019	
	vmont		Decem	DCI 2017	
Change from previous:					
Dec-19	Nov-19	Dec-18	<u> </u>	Year	
	- 10 1			56.600	
				81,235	
2,03 0,2 13	2,000,000	2,022,211	3,	32,200	
Q2 2019	Q1 2019	Q2 2018			
2,732,783	2,683,333	2,671,430	49,450	61,353	
2,300,720	2,261,024	2,249,615	39,696	51,105	
Unempl	oyment				
			Change from previous:		
Dec-19	Nov-19	Dec-18	Period	Year	
80,220	82,362	113,534	(2,142)	(33,314)	
2.5%	2.6%	3.6%	(0.1)	(1.0)	
Dec-19	Nov-19	Dec-18			
10,316	8,960	9,797	1,356	519	
96,240	70,111	93,260	26,129	2,980	
Wages and					
J	Earnings		Change from	•	
Q2 2019	Earnings Q1 2019	Q2 2018 \$1.075	Period	Year	
J	Earnings	<b>Q2 2018</b> \$1,075 \$1,083		•	
<b>Q2 2019</b> \$1,128 \$1,138	Q1 2019 \$1,231 \$1,255	\$1,075 \$1,083	<b>Period</b> (\$103)	Year \$53	
Q2 2019 \$1,128 \$1,138 Dec-19	Q1 2019 \$1,231 \$1,255 Nov-19	\$1,075 \$1,083 <b>Dec-18</b>	<b>Period</b> (\$103) (\$117)	<b>Year</b> \$53 \$55	
<b>Q2 2019</b> \$1,128 \$1,138	Q1 2019 \$1,231 \$1,255	\$1,075 \$1,083	<b>Period</b> (\$103)	Year \$53	
Q2 2019 \$1,128 \$1,138 Dec-19 \$1,161.96 \$1,099.29	Q1 2019 \$1,231 \$1,255 Nov-19 \$1,126.51 \$1,123.51	\$1,075 \$1,083 <b>Dec-18</b> \$1,040.78 \$1,088.55	Period (\$103) (\$117)	Year \$53 \$55 \$121.18	
Q2 2019 \$1,128 \$1,138 <b>Dec-19</b> \$1,161.96	Q1 2019 \$1,231 \$1,255 Nov-19 \$1,126.51 \$1,123.51	\$1,075 \$1,083 <b>Dec-18</b> \$1,040.78 \$1,088.55	Period (\$103) (\$117)	Year \$53 \$55 \$121.18 \$10.74	
Q2 2019 \$1,128 \$1,138 Dec-19 \$1,161.96 \$1,099.29	Q1 2019 \$1,231 \$1,255 Nov-19 \$1,126.51 \$1,123.51	\$1,075 \$1,083 <b>Dec-18</b> \$1,040.78 \$1,088.55	Period (\$103) (\$117) \$35.45 (\$24.22)	\$53 \$55 \$121.18 \$10.74	
Q2 2019 \$1,128 \$1,138  Dec-19 \$1,161.96 \$1,099.29  employment In	Q1 2019 \$1,231 \$1,255 Nov-19 \$1,126.51 \$1,123.51	\$1,075 \$1,083 <b>Dec-18</b> \$1,040.78 \$1,088.55 st Fund	Period (\$103) (\$117)  \$35.45 (\$24.22)	Year \$53 \$55 \$121.18 \$10.74 m previous:	
	Dec-19 2,803,500 3,096,379  Q2 2019 2,732,783 2,300,720  Unempl  Dec-19 80,220 2.5%  Dec-19 10,316	Employment           Dec-19         Nov-19           2,803,500         2,802,100           3,096,379         3,088,256           Q2 2019         Q1 2019           2,732,783         2,683,333           2,300,720         2,261,024           Unemployment           Dec-19         Nov-19           80,220         82,362           2.5%         2.6%           Dec-19         Nov-19           10,316         8,960	Employment           Dec-19         Nov-19         Dec-18           2,803,500         2,802,100         2,746,900           3,096,379         3,088,256         3,015,144           Q2 2019         Q2 2018           2,732,783         2,683,333         2,671,430           2,300,720         2,261,024         2,249,615           Unemployment           Dec-18           80,220         82,362         113,534           2.5%         2.6%         3.6%           Dec-18           10,316         8,960         9,797	Change from   Dec-19	

CO Unemployment Insurance Trust Fund								
				Change from previous:				
	Nov-19	Oct-19	Nov-18	Period	Year			
<b>Employer Contributions</b>	\$48,043,864	\$28,121,930	\$39,670,636	\$19,921,934	\$8,373,228			
Benefits Paid	\$27,277,096	\$27,292,697	\$25,890,315	(\$15,600)	\$1,386,781			
Average Weekly Benefit Amount	\$451.51	\$456.61	\$432.76	(\$5.10)	\$18.75			
Duration (weeks)	11.95	13.64	12.32	(1.69)	(0.37)			
<b>End of Month Balance</b>	\$1,150,671,549	\$1,132,128,799	\$960,958,453	\$18,542,750	\$189,713,095			

Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers								
Not seasonally adjusted		% Change fr	% Change from previous:					
	Nov-19	Sep-19	Nov-18	Period	Year			
Denver-Aurora-Lakewood	271.142	270.974	263.679	0.1%	2.8%			
US City Average	257.208	256.759	252.038	0.2%	2.1%			

(Most current data available for all categories)